Attorney Docket No. 030641

06-11-2003



Γ OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

RECORDA

102469277

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

**Submission type:** 

XX New

6.5.03

Conveyance type:

XX Assignment

**Conveying Party(ies):** 

**Execution Date** 

First party

Name: WATANABE, Harumi

May 26, 2003

Second party

Name: MYOJO, Atsushi

May 26, 2003

Third party

Name: WAKASA, Hiroyuki

May 26, 2003

Fourth party

Name: KITAO, Osamu

May 26, 2003

Fifth party

Name:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes\_

No.XX /04546

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name: OJI PAPER CO., LTD.

Address: 7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \_\_\_ No XX

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** 

(Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006

For Office Use Only

06/06/2003 HDEMESS1 00000023 10454610

03 FC:8021

40.00

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0314

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:1				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>May 26, 2003</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>				
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document/  Stephen G. Adrian  Name of Person Signing  Signature				
June 5, 200332,878DateRegistration No.				

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0315

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	OJI PAPER CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	7-5, Ginza 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-00	061, Japan
	(hoppingfage #ASSICNUEDI) also mani-		
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and COATED PAPER SHEET		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled
	relating to International Patent Applie of the United States was executed on a		and/or for which application for Letters Patentuted, was:
(Insert date	(a) executed on	; (	
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), v. ASSIGNEB, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declincluding separate assignments and de producing evidence.	when requested by said ASSIGNEB ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, dea, including in the preparation and pence, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, page 15.	and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal o include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (na	ive) attixed instrertment signature(s).
(Signatures)	" 渡边 晴美	Harumi Watanabe	May 26, 2003
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	a 明 t成 敦	Atsushi Myojo	May 26, 2003
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAMÉ)	(DATE)
	3) 名外に石 (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Wakasa	May 26, 2003
	n // ± . ( )	, ,	
	4) Ogamus Willy (SIGNATURE)	Osamu Kitao (TYPE NAME)	May 26, 2003 (DATE)
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7) (SKSNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0316

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003** 

(SIGNATURE)